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Gruppenstich
Rang Nachname Vorname JG Verein Spg Punkte Ausz.
1 Hämmerli Yannic 1989 Pistolenschützen Schänis-Weesen FP 97 KK
2 Düring Albert 1957 Pistolenschützen Schänis-Weesen FP 95 KK
3 Hammer Sarah 1984 Schützengesellschaft Uster RF 95 KK
4 Clavadetscher Roman 1995 Pistolenclub Igis-Landquart RF 95 KK
5 Stäger Paul 1952 Pistolenschützenverein Aadorf RF 94 KK
6 Dietschi Theo 1959 Pistolenschützen Rüthi-Lienz RF 94 KK
7 Michielin Rolf 1957 Pistolensektion Wigoltingen FP 93 KK
8 Eberle Robert 1966 Schützenverein Netstal RF 93 KK
9 Iapello Vito 1948 Pistolenschützen am Etzel Pfäffikon SZ FP 92 KK
10 Jaeggi Bruno 1955 Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf RF 92 KK
11 Marty-Linsin Susanne 1962 Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf FP 92 Käse
12 Heeb Reto 1986 Pistolenschützen Rüthi-Lienz RF 92 Käse
13 Peters Renate 1994 Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf OP 92 Käse
14 Kälin Arnold 1947 Pistolenschützen Einsiedeln RF 91 KK
15 Högger Bruno 1952 Stadtschützen Wil SG FP 91 KK
16 Mächler Mario 1966 Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf FP 91 Käse
17 Schmid Erich 1974 Pistolenclub Igis-Landquart RF 91 KK
18 Basig Jasmin 1987 Pistolenclub Igis-Landquart RF 91 KK
19 Ziltener Stefan 1989 Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf FP 91 Käse
20 Hilber Erwin 1950 Pistolensektion Wigoltingen FP 90 KK
21 Schmid Nick 1961 Pistolenclub Rupperswil OP 90 Käse
22 Ebnöther Heinz 1962 Pistolenschützen am Etzel Pfäffikon SZ OP 90 Käse
23 Streit Benjamin 1992 Schützengesellschaft Uster OP 90 KK
24 Flühler Hans-Ueli 1953 Pistolenschützen am Etzel Pfäffikon SZ RF 89 KK
25 Blöchlinger Beda 1961 Pistolenschützenverein Aadorf FP 89 KK
26 Knittel Bruno 1965 Pistolenschützen Einsiedeln RF 89 Käse
27 Jukic Sead 1968 Pistolenschützen am Etzel Pfäffikon SZ OP 89 KK
28 Tscharner Sybill 1984 Pistolenclub Igis-Landquart RF 89 KK
29 Schatt Pascal 1993 Schützengesellschaft Horgen OP 89 KK
30 Ettinger Jakob 1954 Pistolenclub Igis-Landquart RF 88 KK
31 Wirth Hubert 1963 Stadtschützen Wil SG RF 88 KK
32 Steinhoff Dirk 1967 Schützengesellschaft Uster RF 88 KK
33 Züger Mirjam 1978 Schützengesellschaft Horgen RF 88 Käse
34 Hubacher Thomas 1985 Schützenges. Pistolensektion Küssnacht ZH OP 88 KK
35 Odermatt Philippe 1986 Pistolenschützen Schänis-Weesen RF 88 KK
36 Berger Lucas 1987 Schützengesellschaft Horgen OP 88 KK
37 Rhyner Heinrich 1949 Pistolenschützen Liechtenstein Schaan RF 87 KK
38 Eberle Günther 1951 Pistolenschützen Liechtenstein Schaan RF 87 KK
39 Hangartner Felix 1952 Pistolenschützen Brunnen RF 87 Käse
40 Heeb Wendelin 1960 Pistolenschützen Rüthi-Lienz RF 87 Käse
41 Rickenbacher Reto 1985 Pistolenschützen Brunnen RF 87 KK
42 Müller Hans 1944 Pistolenschützen Buchs SG OP 86 KK
43 Schönenberger Paul 1952 Stadtschützen Wil SG OP 86 KK



 
Gruppenstich
Rang Nachname Vorname JG Verein Spg Punkte Ausz.
44 Poltéra Otmar 1954 Pistolenclub Igis-Landquart RF 86 KK
45 Brunner Herbert 1960 Schützengesellschaft Uster RF 86 Käse
46 Annunziata Giuseppe 1968 Pistolenschützenverein Aadorf RF 86 KK
47 Huser Patrik 1981 Rigi Schützen Küssnacht OP 86 Käse
48 Marty Patrick 1986 Pistolenschützen Schänis-Weesen RF 86 KK
49 Annunziata Chiara 2006 Pistolenschützenverein Aadorf RF 86 KK
50 Fuchs Dölf 1944 Pistolenschützen Appenzell RF 85 KK
51 Weber Rudolf 1946 Feldschützenverein Rüschlikon OP 85 Käse
52 Weilenmann Robert 1950 Stadtschützen Wil SG RF 85 KK
53 Baumgartner Walter 1956 Pistolenschützen Pfäffikon ZH RF 85 KK
54 Schweizer Ueli 1958 Pistolenschützenverein Aadorf OP 85 KK
55 Jäger Christian 1977 Schützenges. Pistolensektion Küssnacht ZH OP 85 KK
56 Keller Marco 1981 Schützengesellschaft Horgen RF 85 Käse
57 Dux Jürg 1991 Pistolenschützen Rüthi-Lienz RF 85 KK
58 Annen Iris 1995 Pistolenschützen Brunnen RF 85 Käse
59 Rüegg Fredy 1943 Stadtschützen Wil SG RF 84 KK
60 Marty Andreas 1956 Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf RF 84 Käse
61 Schlegel Jakob 1959 Pistolenschützen Liechtenstein Schaan OP 84 KK
62 Eltschinger Peter 1964 Schützengesellschaft Uster RF 84 Käse
63 Zhylyak Gleb 1966 Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf RF 84 KK
64 Trütsch Marcel 1976 Pistolenschützen Einsiedeln RF 84 KK
65 Bollhalder Daniel 1991 Schützengesellschaft Horgen RF 84 Käse
66 Demonti Robert 1960 Pistolenclub Igis-Landquart RF 83 KK
67 Dilikan Dragan 1962 Pistolenschützenverein Aadorf RF 83 Käse
68 Jungi André 1962 Schützengesellschaft Horgen RF 83 Käse
69 Lehmann Marlis 1951 Pistolensektion UOV Schwyz OP 82 Käse
70 Letter Josef 1945 Pistolensektion UOV Schwyz OP 81 KK
71 Lagler Josef 1951 Pistolenschützen Einsiedeln RF 81 KK
72 Ryser Michael 1983 Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf RF 81
73 Ziegler Susanne 1952 Pistolenschützenverein Aadorf OP 80 Käse
74 Marte Marco 1988 Pistolenschützen Rüthi-Lienz OP 80
75 Blöchlinger Martin 1978 Stadtschützen Wil SG OP 79
76 Schnellmann Jörg 1981 Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf RF 79
77 Niederberger Marco 1990 Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf OP 79
78 Steiner Heinz 1962 Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf RF 78
79 Züger Pirmin 1976 Schützengesellschaft Horgen RF 78
80 Kurz Andreas 1980 Schützengesellschaft Horgen OP 78
81 Grossmann Peter 1957 Schützenverein Sargans RF 77
82 Baumgartner Erich 1961 Stadtschützen Wil SG RF 77
83 Appelt Manfred 1963 Pistolenschützen Rüthi-Lienz RF 77
84 Reichlin Stefan 1964 Pistolenschützen Einsiedeln RF 77
85 Gasche Andreas 1965 Stadtschützen Wil SG RF 77
86 Läuppi Ralph 1972 Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf RF 77



 
Gruppenstich
Rang Nachname Vorname JG Verein Spg Punkte Ausz.
87 Graf Beat 2005 Schützengesellschaft Horgen OP 77
88 Schäppi Robert 1954 Pistolenclub Uznach RF 76
89 Rickenbacher Alois 1958 Pistolenschützen Brunnen OP 75
90 Kaufmann Carmen 1961 Pistolenschützen Rüthi-Lienz OP 75
91 Hafner Anton 1936 Rigi Schützen Küssnacht OP 74
92 Köng Hans 1953 Schützengesellschaft Horgen OP 74
93 Näf Markus 1961 Pistolenclub Igis-Landquart RF 74
94 Mosberger Sereina 1988 Schützengesellschaft Horgen OP 74
95 Kühne Robert 1957 Schützenverein Sargans OP 73
96 Suter Adrian 1981 Pistolenschützen Brunnen OP 73
97 Walker Simon 1996 Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf OP 73
98 Keller Aaron 2011 Schützengesellschaft Horgen RF 72
99 Züger Sarah 2003 Schützengesellschaft Horgen RF 71
100 Barth Frank 1966 Schützengesellschaft Horgen OP 70
101 Schuler Albert 1947 Pistolensektion UOV Schwyz OP 68
102 Flachsmann Reto 1975 Schützengesellschaft Horgen OP 68
103 Züger Jonas 1981 Schützengesellschaft Horgen OP 68
104 Bahonjic Elvedin 1988 Rigi Schützen Küssnacht OP 68
105 Härri Christof 1990 Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf RF 68
106 Brunner Käthi 1954 Pistolenschützen Rüthi-Lienz OP 67
107 Caviezel Aldo 1954 Pistolenclub Igis-Landquart RF 66
108 Steil Peter 1954 Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf RF 66
109 Columberg Pascal 1980 Rigi Schützen Küssnacht OP 66
110 Bregar Dieter-Wolfgang 1965 Pistolenschützen Rüthi-Lienz RF 65
111 Müller Alexandra 1978 Schützengesellschaft Horgen OP 65
112 Hagendorfer Martin 1952 Pistolenclub Uznach RF 64
113 Steiner Bruno 1946 Pistolenschützen Schänis-Weesen RF 63
114 Flückiger Thomas 1957 Schützengesellschaft Horgen RF 62
115 Stoppel Sebastian 1978 Rigi Schützen Küssnacht OP 62
116 Rufer Ramon 2006 Schützengesellschaft Horgen OP 62
117 Streithoff Ronny 1977 Pistolenschützen Rüthi-Lienz RF 61
118 Glückler Christian 1984 Schützengesellschaft Horgen RF 60
119 Haab Colin 1990 Schützengesellschaft Horgen OP 60
120 Eugster Roland 1964 Pistolenschüzen Appenzell OP 58
121 Schädler Marcel 1945 Pistolenschützen Liechtenstein Schaan OP 57
122 Weder Christoph 1979 Pistolenschützen Schänis-Weesen RF 57
123 Wirz Thierry 1988 Schützengesellschaft Horgen OP 57
124 Weber Denis 1978 Schützengesellschaft Horgen OP 56
125 Lazar Marc 2006 Schützengesellschaft Horgen OP 55
126 Büsser Daniel 1997 Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf OP 53
127 Tomov Dominic 1982 Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf RF 50
128 Seiler Sascha 1995 Pistolenclub Igis-Landquart RF 50
129 Stäubli Simon 1978 Schützengesellschaft Horgen OP 48



 
Gruppenstich
Rang Nachname Vorname JG Verein Spg Punkte Ausz.
130 Lazar Carol 2006 Schützengesellschaft Horgen OP 48
131 Fehr Urs 1965 Schützengesellschaft Horgen RF 46
132 Chaulieu Jean-Christophe 1962 Schützengesellschaft Horgen OP 45
133 Zhylyak Oscar 2012 Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf RF 45
134 Treyer Oscar 1955 Pistolenclub Uznach OP 41
135 Knobel Urs 1965 Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf OP 37
136 Antonescu Stefan 1956 Schützengesellschaft Horgen OP 33
137 Müller Andreas 2004 Schützengesellschaft Horgen OP 30
138 Weber Yvonne 1984 Schützengesellschaft Horgen OP 25
139 Unger Sean 2007 Schützengesellschaft Horgen OP 5



 
Jubiläumsstich
Rang Nachname Vorname JG Spg Punkte Ausz.
1 Hangartner Felix 1952 Pistolenschützen Brunnen RF 468 25.-
2 Clavadetscher Roman 1995 Pistolenclub Igis-Landquart RF 458 15.-
3 Dilikan Dragan 1962 Pistolenschützenverein Aadorf RF 455 15.-
4 Iapello Vito 1948 Pistolenschützen am Etzel Pfäffikon SZ FP 452 12.-
5 Michielin Rolf 1957 Pistolensektion Wigoltingen FP 451 12.-
6 Kälin Arnold 1947 Pistolenschützen Einsiedeln RF 449 12.-
7 Rickenbacher Reto 1985 Pistolenschützen Brunnen RF 442 8.-
8 Heeb Wendelin 1960 Pistolenschützen Rüthi-Lienz RF 441 8.-
9 Hilber Erwin 1950 Pistolenschützenverein Wigoltingen FP 440 8.-
10 Odermatt Philippe 1986 Pistolenschützen Schänis-Weesen RF 440 8.-
11 Hämmerli Yannic 1989 Pistolenschützen Schänis-Weesen FP 440 8.-
12 Steinhoff Dirk 1967 Schützengesellschaft Uster RF 439 8.-
13 Lagler Josef 1951 Pistolenschützen Einsiedeln RF 438 8.-
14 Dietschi Theo 1959 Pistolenschützen Rüthi-Lienz RF 438 8.-
15 Tscharner Sybill 1984 Pistolenclub Igis-Landquart RF 438 8.-
16 Rhyner Heinrich 1949 Pistolenschützen Liechtenstein Schaan RF 434 4.-
17 Marty Patrick 1986 Pistolenschützen Schänis-Weesen RF 434 4.-
18 Heeb Reto 1986 Pistolenschützen Rüthi-Lienz RF 434 4.-
19 Jaeggi Bruno 1955 Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf OP 433 8.-
20 Eltschinger Peter 1964 Schützengesellschaft Uster RF 431 4.-
21 Knittel Bruno 1965 Pistolenschützen Einsiedeln RF 431 4.-
22 Eberle Robert 1966 Schützenverein Netstal RF 430 4.-
23 Stäger Paul 1952 Pistolenschützenverein Aadorf RF 425 4.-
24 Düring Albert 1957 Pistolenschützen Schänis-Weesen FP 422
25 Hammer Sarah 1984 Schützengesellschaft Uster RF 418
26 Streit Benjamin 1992 Schützengesellschaft Uster OP 416 4.-
27 Blöchlinger Beda 1961 Pistolenschützenverein Aadorf FP 415
28 Hubacher Thomas 1985 Schützenges. Pistolensektion Küssnacht ZH OP 415 4.-
29 Wirth Hubert 1963 Stadtschützen Wil SG RF 412
30 Mächler Mario 1966 Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf FP 412
31 Ettinger Jakob 1954 Pistolenclub Igis-Landquart RF 410
32 Marty Andreas 1956 Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf RF 408
33 Schlegel Jakob 1959 Pistolenschützen Liechtenstein Schaan OP 407
34 Trütsch Marcel 1976 Pistolenschützen Einsiedeln RF 404
35 Müller Hans 1944 Pistolenschützen Buchs SG OP 402
36 Schmid Erich 1974 Pistolenclub Igis-Landquart RF 400
37 Marte Marco 1988 Pistolenschützen Rüthi-Lienz OP 397
38 Keller Marco 1981 Schützengesellschaft Horgen RF 396
39 Annen Iris 1995 Pistolenschützen Brunnen RF 395
40 Reichlin Stefan 1964 Pistolenschützen Einsiedeln RF 393
41 Zhylyak Gleb 1966 Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf RF 391
42 Baumgartner Erich 1961 Stadtschützen Wil SG RF 390
43 Eberle Günther 1951 Pistolenschützen Liechtenstein Schaan RF 389

Verein



 
Jubiläumsstich
Rang Nachname Vorname JG Spg Punkte Ausz.Verein
44 Marty-Linsin Susanne 1962 Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf FP 386
45 Högger Bruno 1952 Stadtschützen Wil SG FP 384
46 Ziltener Stefan 1989 Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf FP 381
47 Basig Jasmin 1987 Pistolenclub Igis-Landquart RF 380
48 Züger Pirmin 1976 Schützengesellschaft Horgen RF 377
49 Dux Jürg 1991 Pistolenschützen Rüthi-Lienz RF 375
50 Steiner Bruno 1946 Pistolenschützen Schänis-Weesen RF 373
51 Hafner Anton 1936 Rigi Schützen Küssnacht OP 372
52 Letter Josef 1945 Pistolensektion UOV Schwyz OP 372
53 Streithoff Ronny 1977 Pistolenschützen Rüthi-Lienz RF 369
54 Demonti Robert 1960 Pistolenclub Igis-Landquart RF 367
55 Grossmann Peter 1957 Schützenverein Sargans RF 366
56 Gasche Andreas 1965 Stadtschützen Wil SG RF 364
57 Jäger Christian 1977 Schützenges. Pistolensektion Küssnacht ZH OP 363
58 Stoppel Sebastian 1978 Rigi Schützen Küssnacht OP 363
59 Baumgartner Walter 1956 Pistolenschützen Pfäffikon ZH RF 359
60 Bregar Dieter-Wolfgang 1965 Pistolenschützen Rüthi-Lienz RF 351
61 Ryser Michael 1983 Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf RF 350
62 Brunner Herbert 1960 Schützengesellschaft Uster RF 342
63 Näf Markus 1961 Pistolenclub Igis-Landquart RF 342
64 Bollhalder Daniel 1991 Schützengesellschaft Horgen RF 342
65 Flückiger Thomas 1957 Schützengesellschaft Horgen RF 329
66 Appelt Manfred 1963 Pistolenschützen Rüthi-Lienz RF 327
67 Züger Jonas 1981 Schützengesellschaft Horgen OP 324
68 Steil Peter 1954 Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf RF 320
69 Rickenbacher Alois 1958 Pistolenschützen Brunnen OP 313
70 Seiler Sascha 1995 Pistolenclub Igis-Landquart RF 285
71 Weder Christoph 1979 Pistolenschützen Schänis-Weesen RF 284
72 Weber Denis 1978 Schützengesellschaft Horgen OP 276
73 Treyer Oscar 1955 Pistolenclub Uznach OP 269
74 Steiner Heinz 1962 Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf RF 255
75 Tomov Dominic 1982 Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf RF 220



 
Festsieger
Rang Nachname Vorname JG Spg Punkte Ausz.
1 Hämmerli Yannic 1989 Pistolenschützen Schänis-Weesen FP 141 100.-
2 Clavadetscher Roman 1995 Pistolenclub Igis-Landquart RF 140.8 75.-
3 Michielin Rolf 1957 Pistolensektion Wigoltingen FP 138.1 50.-
4 Dietschi Theo 1959 Pistolenschützen Rüthi-Lienz RF 137.8 25.-
5 Iapello Vito 1948 Pistolenschützen am Etzel Pfäffikon SZ FP 137.2 10.-
6 Düring Albert 1957 Pistolenschützen Schänis-Weesen FP 137.2 10.-
7 Hammer Sarah 1984 Schützengesellschaft Uster RF 136.8
8 Stäger Paul 1952 Pistolenschützenverein Aadorf RF 136.5
9 Eberle Robert 1966 Schützenverein Netstal RF 136
10 Kälin Arnold 1947 Pistolenschützen Einsiedeln RF 135.9
11 Heeb Reto 1986 Pistolenschützen Rüthi-Lienz RF 135.4
12 Jaeggi Bruno 1955 Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf OP 135.3
13 Hilber Erwin 1950 Pistolenschützenverein Wigoltingen FP 134
14 Hangartner Felix 1952 Pistolenschützen Brunnen RF 133.8
15 Tscharner Sybill 1984 Pistolenclub Igis-Landquart RF 132.8
16 Mächler Mario 1966 Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf FP 132.2
17 Knittel Bruno 1965 Pistolenschützen Einsiedeln RF 132.1
18 Odermatt Philippe 1986 Pistolenschützen Schänis-Weesen RF 132
19 Streit Benjamin 1992 Schützengesellschaft Uster OP 131.6
20 Rickenbacher Reto 1985 Pistolenschützen Brunnen RF 131.2
21 Heeb Wendelin 1960 Pistolenschützen Rüthi-Lienz RF 131.1
22 Schmid Erich 1974 Pistolenclub Igis-Landquart RF 131
23 Marty-Linsin Susanne 1962 Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf FP 130.6
24 Blöchlinger Beda 1961 Pistolenschützenverein Aadorf FP 130.5
25 Rhyner Heinrich 1949 Pistolenschützen Liechtenstein Schaan RF 130.4
26 Hubacher Thomas 1985 Schützenges. Pistolensektion Küssnacht ZH OP 129.5
27 Marty Patrick 1986 Pistolenschützen Schänis-Weesen RF 129.4
28 Högger Bruno 1952 Stadtschützen Wil SG FP 129.4
29 Wirth Hubert 1963 Stadtschützen Wil SG RF 129.2
30 Ziltener Stefan 1989 Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf FP 129.1
31 Ettinger Jakob 1954 Pistolenclub Igis-Landquart RF 129
32 Basig Jasmin 1987 Pistolenclub Igis-Landquart RF 129
33 Dilikan Dragan 1962 Pistolenschützenverein Aadorf RF 128.5
34 Eltschinger Peter 1964 Schützengesellschaft Uster RF 127.1
35 Müller Hans 1944 Pistolenschützen Buchs SG OP 126.2
36 Eberle Günther 1951 Pistolenschützen Liechtenstein Schaan RF 125.9
37 Lagler Josef 1951 Pistolenschützen Einsiedeln RF 124.8
38 Marty Andreas 1956 Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf RF 124.8
39 Schlegel Jakob 1959 Pistolenschützen Liechtenstein Schaan OP 124.7
40 Keller Marco 1981 Schützengesellschaft Horgen RF 124.6
41 Annen Iris 1995 Pistolenschützen Brunnen RF 124.5
42 Trütsch Marcel 1976 Pistolenschützen Einsiedeln RF 124.4
43 Zhylyak Gleb 1966 Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf RF 123.1

Verein



 
Festsieger
Rang Nachname Vorname JG Spg Punkte Ausz.Verein
44 Dux Jürg 1991 Pistolenschützen Rüthi-Lienz RF 122.5
45 Jäger Christian 1977 Schützenges. Pistolensektion Küssnacht ZH OP 121.3
46 Baumgartner Walter 1956 Pistolenschützen Pfäffikon ZH RF 120.9
47 Brunner Herbert 1960 Schützengesellschaft Uster RF 120.2
48 Marte Marco 1988 Pistolenschützen Rüthi-Lienz OP 119.7
49 Demonti Robert 1960 Pistolenclub Igis-Landquart RF 119.7
50 Letter Josef 1945 Pistolensektion UOV Schwyz OP 118.2
51 Bollhalder Daniel 1991 Schützengesellschaft Horgen RF 118.2
52 Reichlin Stefan 1964 Pistolenschützen Einsiedeln RF 116.3
53 Baumgartner Erich 1961 Stadtschützen Wil SG RF 116
54 Ryser Michael 1983 Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf RF 116
55 Züger Pirmin 1976 Schützengesellschaft Horgen RF 115.7
56 Grossmann Peter 1957 Schützenverein Sargans RF 113.6
57 Gasche Andreas 1965 Stadtschützen Wil SG RF 113.4
58 Hafner Anton 1936 Rigi Schützen Küssnacht OP 111.2
59 Appelt Manfred 1963 Pistolenschützen Rüthi-Lienz RF 109.7
60 Näf Markus 1961 Pistolenclub Igis-Landquart RF 108.2
61 Rickenbacher Alois 1958 Pistolenschützen Brunnen OP 106.3
62 Steinhoff Dirk 1967 Schützengesellschaft Uster RF 104.9
63 Steiner Heinz 1962 Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf RF 103.5
64 Züger Jonas 1981 Schützengesellschaft Horgen OP 100.4
65 Steiner Bruno 1946 Pistolenschützen Schänis-Weesen RF 100.3
66 Bregar Dieter-Wolfgang 1965 Pistolenschützen Rüthi-Lienz RF 100.1
67 Stoppel Sebastian 1978 Rigi Schützen Küssnacht OP 98.3
68 Steil Peter 1954 Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf RF 98
69 Streithoff Ronny 1977 Pistolenschützen Rüthi-Lienz RF 97.9
70 Flückiger Thomas 1957 Schützengesellschaft Horgen RF 94.9
71 Weder Christoph 1979 Pistolenschützen Schänis-Weesen RF 85.4
72 Weber Denis 1978 Schützengesellschaft Horgen OP 83.6
73 Seiler Sascha 1995 Pistolenclub Igis-Landquart RF 78.5
74 Tomov Dominic 1982 Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf RF 72
75 Treyer Oscar 1955 Pistolenclub Uznach OP 67.9



 
Gruppenwettkampf
Rang Gruppe Verein Total Ausz.

Nachname Vorname JG Spg Punkte
1 Pistolenschützen Schänis-Weesen 429 200.-

Hämmerli Yannic 1989 FP 97
Düring Albert 1957 FP 95
Odermatt Philippe 1986 RF 88
Marty Patrick 1986 RF 86
Steiner Bruno 1946 RF 63

2 Stadtschützen Wil SG 427 150.-
Högger Bruno 1952 FP 91
Wirth Hubert 1963 RF 88
Schönenberger Paul 1952 OP 86
Weilenmann Robert 1950 RF 85
Baumgartner Erich 1961 RF 77

3 Pistolenschützen Rüthi-Lienz 414 100.-
Dietschi Theo 1959 RF 94
Heeb Reto 1986 RF 92
Heeb Wendelin 1960 RF 87
Marte Marco 1988 OP 80
Streithoff Ronny 1977 RF 61

4 Schützengesellschaft Horgen 407 50.-
Schatt Pascal 1993 OP 89
Berger Lucas 1987 OP 88
Keller Marco 1981 RF 85
Jungi André 1962 RF 83
Flückiger Thomas 1957 RF 62

5 Pistolenschützen Brunnen 407 40.-
Hangartner Felix 1952 RF 87
Rickenbacher Reto 1985 RF 87
Annen Iris 1995 RF 85
Rickenbacher Alois 1958 OP 75
Suter Adrian 1981 OP 73

6 Pistolenschützen Rüthi-Lienz 369 30.-
Dux Jürg 1991 RF 85
Appelt Manfred 1963 RF 77
Kaufmann Carmen 1961 OP 75
Brunner Käthi 1954 OP 67
Bregar Dieter-Wolfgang 1965 RF 65

Brunnen 1

Schänis 1

Kamor 1

SG Horgen 1

Kamor 2

Wiler Bären



 
Gruppenwettkampf
Rang Gruppe Verein Total Ausz.

Nachname Vorname JG Spg Punkte
7 Rigi Schützen Küssnacht 356 20.-

Huser Patrik 1981 OP 86
Hafner Anton 1936 OP 74
Bahonjic Elvedin 1988 OP 68
Columberg Pascal 1980 OP 66
Stoppel Sebastian 1978 OP 62

8 Schützengesellschaft Horgen 342 10.-
Bollhalder Daniel 1991 RF 84
Kurz Andreas 1980 OP 78
Keller Aaron 2011 RF 72
Haab Colin 1990 OP 60
Stäubli Simon 1978 OP 48

9 Schützengesellschaft Horgen 329
Züger Mirjam 1978 RF 88
Züger Pirmin 1976 RF 78
Züger Jonas 1981 OP 68
Müller Alexandra 1978 OP 65
Müller Andreas 2004 OP 30

10 Schützengesellschaft Horgen 304
Mosberger Sereina 1988 OP 74
Flachsmann Reto 1975 OP 68
Glückler Christian 1984 RF 60
Wirz Thierry 1988 OP 57
Chaulieu Jean-Christophe 1962 OP 45

11 Schützengesellschaft Horgen 287
Graf Beat 2005 OP 77
Köng Hans 1953 OP 74
Lazar Marc 2006 OP 55
Lazar Carol 2006 OP 48
Antonescu Stefan 1956 OP 33

12 Schützengesellschaft Horgen 202
Barth Frank 1966 OP 70
Weber Denis 1978 OP 56
Fehr Urs 1965 RF 46
Weber Yvonne 1984 OP 25
Unger Sean 2007 OP 5

SG Horgen 6

Rigi 

SG Horgen 2

SG Horgen 4

SG Horgen 5

SG Horgen 3



 
Vereinsbeteiligung
Rang Teilnehmer Ausz.
1 Schützengesellschaft Horgen 32 Teilnehmer 100.-
2 Pistolenclub Igis-Landquart 10 Teilnehmer 75.-
3 Pistolenschützen Rüthi-Lienz 10 Teilnehmer 75.-
4 Stadtschützen Wil SG 8 Teilnehmer 50.-
5 Pistolenschützenverein Aadorf 7 Teilnehmer
6 Pistolenschützen Schänis-Weesen 6 Teilnehmer
7 Schützengesellschaft Uster 5 Teilnehmer
8 Pistolenschützen Einsiedeln 5 Teilnehmer
9 Pistolenschützen Brunnen 5 Teilnehmer
10 Rigi Schützen Küssnacht 5 Teilnehmer
11 Pistolenschützen am Etzel Pfäffikon SZ 4 Teilnehmer
12 Pistolenschützen Liechtenstein Schaan 4 Teilnehmer
13 Pistolensektion UOV Schwyz 3 Teilnehmer
14 Pistolenclub Uznach 3 Teilnehmer
15 Pistolensektion Wigoltingen 2 Teilnehmer
16 Schützenges. Pistolensektion Küssnacht ZH 2 Teilnehmer
17 Pistolenschützen Appenzell 2 Teilnehmer
18 Schützenverein Sargans 2 Teilnehmer
19 Schützenverein Netstal 1 Teilnehmer
20 Pistolenclub Rupperswil 1 Teilnehmer
21 Pistolenschützen Buchs SG 1 Teilnehmer
22 Feldschützenverein Rüschlikon 1 Teilnehmer
23 Pistolenschützen Pfäffikon ZH 1 Teilnehmer

Ausser Konkurrenz
Pistolenschützen Lachen-Altendorf 19 Teilnehmer

Verein


